



August 14, 2024

To

BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services Listing Department P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 <i>Scrip Code: 542367</i>	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department Exchange Plaza Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051 <i>Scrip Symbol: XELPMOC</i>
--	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”)

In accordance with Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith a copy of advertisements giving information of the financial results as specified in Regulation 33 of Listing Regulations.

The above-mentioned advertisement is published in Financial Express (English Newspaper) & Hosadigantha (Kannada Newspaper) on August 14, 2024.

The same has also been uploaded on the Company’s website which may be viewed at <https://www.xelpmoc.in/statutoryads>.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Xelpmoc Design and Tech Limited

Vaishali Kondbhar
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)
Encl: As above

XELPMOC DESIGN AND TECH LIMITED

Registered Office: No.57, 13th Cross, Novel Business Park, Hosur Road, Anepalya, Adugodi, Bengaluru - 560030

Corporate Office: 12th Floor, My Home Twitza, Plot No.30/A, Sy No 83/1, Raidurg Village, Serilingampally Mandal, Rangareddy (D) - 500081

CIN NO: L72200KA2015PLC082873 | **Website:** www.xelpmoc.in | **Email:** hello@xelpmoc.in | **Mob. No:** (+91) 6364316889

Bengaluru | Hyderabad | Mumbai



Regd. Office: 2050-2052, 2nd Floor, Plaza-II, Central Square, 20, Manohar Lal Khurana Marg, Bara Hindu Rao, Delhi - 110006
E-mail: investors@dcm.in Phone: 011-41539170 CIN: L74899DL1889PLC000004
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
[In terms of regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, As Amended]

(₹ in lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		For the quarter ended		For the year ended		For the quarter ended		For the year ended	
		June 30, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited	June 30, 2023 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited	June 30, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2023 Audited	June 30, 2023 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited
1	Total income from operations	-	25	139	358	1,844	1,647	1,787	7,084
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax)	(259)	554	(164)	(68)	38	716	(2)	760
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(259)	554	(164)	(68)	(29)	656	(61)	520
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense)]	(244)	554	(148)	(10)	(14)	669	(45)	581
5	Equity Share Capital	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868
6	Other equity	-	-	-	(1,088)	-	-	-	209
7	Earnings/ (loss) per equity share (EPS) of Rs. 10 each (not annualised) Basic and diluted	(1.38)	2.97	(0.88)	(0.36)	(0.15)	3.51	(0.33)	2.79

Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting(s) held on August 13, 2024. The Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors has been filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges (i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The details in prescribed format of the results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website www.dcm.in.

For and on behalf of the Board
For DCM Limited
Sd/-
Vinay Sharma
Managing Director
DIN: 08977564

Place: Delhi
Date: August 13, 2024

SABRIMALA INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED
CIN: L74110DL1984PLC018467
Regd. Off.: 109A (First Floor), Surya Kiran Building, 19 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001
website: www.sabrimala.co.in, Email: cs@sabrimala.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2024
(Rs. In Lacs)

S. No.	Particular	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Current Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Year to Date Figures/ Previous year ending 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Corresponding Quarter ended in previous year 30.06.2023 (Audited)	Current Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Year to Date Figures/ Previous year ending 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Corresponding Quarter ended in previous year 30.06.2023 (Audited)
		1	Total income from operations	19.53	635.42	576.76	19.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.61	48.28	14.14	15.00	48.28	14.14
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.61	48.28	14.14	15.00	48.28	14.14
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.71	32.69	10.53	11.10	32.69	10.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7.71	32.69	10.53	11.10	32.69	10.53
6	Equity Share Capital	871.45	871.45	871.45	871.45	871.45	871.45
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 / - each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic:	0.09	0.38	0.12	0.13	0.38	0.12
	2. Diluted:	0.09	0.38	0.12	0.13	0.38	0.12

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the listed entity i.e www.sabrimala.co.in
2. This statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13.08.2024

For and on behalf of
Sabrimala Industries India Limited
Sd/-
Suresh Kumar Mittal
Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: 13.08.2024

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071
Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265
Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com
CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2024
(INR in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
		1	Total Income From Operations	10,856	28,365	89,761	12,851
2	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(443)	2,452	10,406	(457)	2,478	10,777
3	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(443)	2,452	10,406	(457)	2,478	10,777
4	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)	(534)	1,735	8,020	(545)	1,738	8,340
5	Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	(511)	1,746	8,081	(511)	1,745	8,424
6	Equity Share Capital	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010	2,010
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	60,179	60,690	60,690	60,103	60,614	60,614
8	Securities Premium Account	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359	14,359
9	Network	76,585	77,096	77,096	76,508	77,020	77,020
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	24,872	12,925	12,925	24,872	12,925	12,925
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.32	0.19	0.19	0.32	0.19	0.19
12	Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted	(0.51)	1.73	7.99	(0.51)	1.72	8.33
13	Debt Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve*	37	37	37	37	37	37
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.55	1.22	3.24	0.54	1.23	3.34
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.60	6.79	6.66	0.59	6.85	6.85
16	Security Cover available	4.15	6.29	6.29	4.36	6.63	6.63
17	Current Ratio	1.57	1.56	1.56	1.59	1.57	1.57
18	Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio	0.28	0.16	0.16	0.26	0.16	0.16
19	Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-
20	Current Liability Ratio	0.86	0.91	0.91	0.84	0.88	0.88
21	Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio	0.10	0.06	0.06	0.09	0.06	0.06
22	Debtors Turnover Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-
23	Inventory Turnover Ratio	0.05	0.44	0.44	0.06	0.47	0.47
24	Operating Margin (%)	6.08%	10.14%	13.64%	5.04%	9.77%	13.06%
25	Net Profit Margin (%)	-4.92%	6.12%	8.93%	-4.24%	5.85%	8.63%

Notes :
1) The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended as on 30th June, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 12th August, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August, 2024.
2) The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June 2024 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com
3) All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been reproduced here.
4) These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.

* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, the creation of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company for the period under review. However, the Capital Redemption Reserve as appearing in the books of accounts was created due to Buyback of equity shares which was completed in August 2023.
The Company has not issued any preference shares.

For and on Behalf of the Board
Ashiana Housing Limited
Varun Gupta
(Whole Time Director)

Place : New Delhi
Date : 12th August, 2024



GB GLOBAL LIMITED

(formerly known as Mandhana Industries Limited)
CIN: L17120MH1984PLC033553
Registered Office: 10th Floor, Dev Plaza, Opp. Andheri Fire Station S. V. Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 058.
Tel: 022-4353 9191, Email ID: cs@gbglobal.in, Website: www.gbglobal.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024
(Rs. In Lakhs except earning per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income	9,269.16	11,286.96	4,681.86	28,168.52	9,269.55	11,287.14	4,682.49	28,205.73
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	5,751.48	4,485.58	(483.64)	3,360.44	5,714.40	4,430.74	(482.13)	3,339.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	5,751.48	4,485.58	(483.64)	3,360.44	5,714.40	4,430.74	(482.13)	3,339.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	5,675.81	5,164.70	(483.64)	4,038.82	5,638.42	5,110.17	(482.13)	4,018.50
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	5,677.51	5,196.90	(492.11)	4,045.61	5,640.12	5,116.96	(490.60)	4,025.29
6	Equity Share Capital	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
	EPS before Exceptional Items of Rs. 10/- each: Basic & Diluted (Rs.):	11.34	10.32	(0.97)	8.07	11.27	10.21	(0.96)	8.03
	EPS after Exceptional Items of Rs. 10/- each: Basic & Diluted (Rs.):(b) Diluted :	11.34	10.32	(0.97)	8.07	11.27	10.21	(0.96)	8.03

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.gbglobal.in.
2) The above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024, which have been subjected to audit by the Auditors of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee of Directors and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 12, 2024 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
3) The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard ('Ind AS') as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under. The results for the previous quarter have also been restated.

For and on behalf of
GB Global Limited
Sd/-
Dev Thakkar
Chairman

PLACE: MUMBAI
DATE: 12.08.2024



XELPMOC DESIGN AND TECH LIMITED

CIN: L72200KA2015PLC082873
Registered Office: No.57, 13th Cross, Novel Business Park, Hosur Road, Anepalya, Adugodi, Bengaluru - 560003, Karnataka, India. Tel. No: (+91) 6364316889; E-mail: vaishali.kondhar@xelpmoc.in; Website: www.xelpmoc.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
(Rupees in 1000's except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
		1	Income from operations	6,340.20	10,443.15	21,752.96	64,748.47	7,283.21	9,115.58
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(26,067.47)	(46,358.53)	(24,189.30)	(97,735.67)	(31,444.16)	(52,900.43)	(31,010.92)	(125,252.94)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(35,554.23)	(46,358.53)	(24,189.30)	(97,735.67)	(39,393.50)	(62,930.37)	(31,010.92)	(135,282.88)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(35,457.78)	(43,838.35)	(31,385.21)	(101,303.43)	(39,297.05)	(60,410.19)	(38,206.83)	(138,850.64)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(21,852.12)	(16,570.72)	(31,385.21)	11,126.46	(25,690.85)	(33,142.13)	(38,230.43)	(26,437.86)
6	Equity share capital	147,079.93	146,284.13	145,284.13	146,284.13	147,079.93	146,284.13	145,284.13	146,284.13
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per the balance sheet of the previous year				452,175.69				448,703.84
8	Earnings per share of (Rs. 10 each) **								
	a) Basic (Rs.)	(2.41)	(3.00)	(2.16)	(6.96)	(2.67)	(4.13)	(2.63)	(9.54)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	(2.37)	(2.95)	(2.10)	(6.81)	(2.63)	(4.06)	(2.56)	(9.34)

** not annualised for quarter ended June 30, 2024, March 31, 2024 and June 30, 2023.

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended June 30, 2024, Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.xelpmoc.in under Investor Relation Section.
2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 12, 2024. This result has been subject to audit/Limited review carried out by Statutory auditors in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

For and on behalf of the board of directors of
Xelpmoc Design and Tech Limited
Sd/-
Srinivas Koora
Whole Time Director and Chief Financial Officer

Place: Hyderabad
Date: August 12, 2024

DIN: 07227584



Popular Vehicles & Services

Popular Vehicles and Services Limited

Regd. Office: Kuttukaran Centre, Mamangalam, Cochin, Ernakulam-682 025, Kerala, India
CIN: L50102KL1983PLC003741, Website: www.popularmaruti.com, E-mail ID: cs@popularv.com. Telephone: +91 484 2341134

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024
(All amounts in Indian Rupees million except earnings per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 June 2024	31 March 2024	30 June 2023	31 March 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	12,984.41	13,720.10	12,101.25	56,466.80
2	Profit before tax and exceptional item	82.94	238.64	109.89	961.11
3	Profit before tax	82.94	238.64	125.94	977.16
4	Profit for the period / year	54.50	201.10		

